STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)™

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on _January 23, 2004 a copy of the
order of the Illincis Commerce Commission dated January 22, 2004 in Docket No. 03-0671 (Verizon

North inc., Verizon South Inc. and XQ lllingis, Inc.) was served electronically to the following parties:

James R. Hargrave

Assistant Vice President
Public Policy & External Affairs
Verizon North/South Inc.

1312 E. Empire St.

PO Box 2955

Bloomington, IL 61702-2955
jim.hargrave@verizon.com

Rex Knowles

XO lilinois, Inc.

111 E. Broadway, Ste. 1000
Salt Lake Cg, T 84111
rex.knowles@xo.com

Thomas H. Rowtand

Atty. for XO lllinois, inc.
Rowland & Moore

77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4600
Chica%o, it 60601
tom@telecomreg.com

James Weging

Sarah Naumer & John E. Rooney
Attys. for Verizon North/South Inc.
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP
233 S. Wacker Dr.

Chicago, IL 60606 .
snaumer@sonnenschein.com
jrooney@sonnenschein.com

Carol P. Pomponio

XO lllinois, Inc.
Concourse Level

303 E. Wacker

Chicago, IL 60601
carol.pomponio@xo0.com

Sanjo Omoniyi

Case Manager

llinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL. 62701
somoniyi@icc.state.il.us

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
jweging@icc.state.il.us

Y/

Subscribed and swom to before me this 23rd
day of January A.D. 2004.
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LAURA H. YOUNG
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

“TOFFICIAL SEAL ‘
* 1Y GOMMISSION EXPIRES 7-22-2007
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